
Transfer Pathway: Your roadmap from  College

Courses

Total Credit Hours

SCHTexas A&M-Kingsville

Total Credit Hours

SCH

Total Credit Hours

SCHT exas A&M-Kingsville

Total Credit Hours

SCH

Total Credit Hours

SCHTexas A&M-Kingsville

Total Credit Hours

Courses SCH

Total Credit Hours

SCHT exas A&M-Kingsville

Total Credit Hours

Courses

SCH

Bachelor of Science in Kinesiology EC-12 Physical Education

ENGL 1301-Composition I

BIOL 2401-Anatomy & Physiology I

HIST 1301- United States History I

MATH 1414-College Algebra

EDUC 1300 Learn Frmwrk or 2 hrs of Field of Study

3

4

2-3

3

3

15-16

ENGL 1301-Rhetoric & Comp I

BIOL 2401-Anatomy & Physiology I

HIST 1301-American History to 1877

MATH 1314-College Algebra

Substitution for UNIV 1201-Learning in Global Cont

3

4

2

3

3

15

Freshman Year Fall Semester

Freshman Year Spring Semester

HIST 1302-United States History II 3 HIST 1302-Am. History Since 1877

Creative Arts (Core 050) 3 Any STC Creative Arts (050)

ENGL 1302-Composition II 3 ENGL 1302-Rhetoric & Comp II

BIOL 2402-Anatomy & Physiology II 4 BIOL 2402-Anatomy & Physiology II

KINE 1301-Foundations of Kinesiology* 3 EDKN 1301-Foundations of Kinesiology

16

3

3

3

3

4

16

Sophomore Year Fall Semester

Communication (Core 010) 3 Communication (Core 010)

GOVT 2305-Federal Government 3 POLS 2301- Govt & Politics of US

PSYC 2301-Intro to Psychology* 3 PSYC 2301-Intro to Psychology

KINE 1125-Swimming I* 1 EDKN 1121-Swimming

KINE 1338-Concepts of Physical Fitness* 3 EDKN 1254-Contemporary Wellness
13

3

3

2

3

1

12

Sophomore Year Spring Semester

Language, Philosophy & Culture (Core 040) 3 Language, Philosophy & Culture (Core 040)

GOVT 2306-Texas Government 3 POLS 2302-Govt & Politics of Texas

KINES 1306-First Aid* 3 EDKN 2124-CPR/First Aid

KINE 1308-Sports Officiating* 3 EDKN 1308-Intramurals & Officiating 

12

3

3

1

3

10



SCHTexas A&M-Kingsville Courses SCHTexas A&M-Kingsville Courses 

Total Credit Hours

Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses SCH Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses SCH

Total Credit Hours

Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses SCH Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses SCH

Total Credit Hours

SCHTexas A&M-Kingsville Courses Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses SCH

Total Credit Hours

SCHTe as A&M-Kingsville Courses SCH

Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses 

Total Credit Hours

Transfer Pathway: Your roadmap from College

Total Credit Hours

Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses 

Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses 

SCH SCH

Bachelor of Science in Kinesiology EC-12 Physical Education

Junior Year Fall Semester

EDKN 1119-Beginning Rhythmic Activities* 1 EDKN 2335-Sport in Global Society*

EDKN 2110-Teaching Life Long Activities* 1 EDKN 2324-Admin of Sport Programs*

EDKN 2112-Teaching if Indv/Dual Sports* 1 EDKN 3352-Sport Psychology*

3

3

3

13

Junior Year Spring Semester

EDKN 3320-Motor Devl & Learning* 3 Supporting Field

EDKN 3345-Meas/Eval in Kines* 3 Supporting Field

EDKN 3436-Basic Physiology of Exercise* 4

3

3

16

Senior Year Fall Semester

EDKN 4325-Biomechanics* 3 Supporting Field

Supporting Field 3 Supporting Field, Adv.

EDED 4623-Sec Sch Student Teaching+ 6 EDRG 4314-Devlp Correct Rdg for Sec Sch

3

3

3

12

Senior Year Spring Semester

EDKN 4315-Psychomotor Skills Child (WI)* 3 EDED 3310-Intro to Instructional Design

EDED 3302-Develop Behavr of Child and Adol 3 EDED 3333-Clsrm Mgmt and Org in Mid Sch

3

3

12

Senior Year Part 2 Fall Semester

EDKN 4342-Motor Skills Special Pops* 3 EDED 3362-Instr Mths and Strat Sec Sch 

EDED 3341-Group Mgmt in Phys Activities 3 Supporting Field, Adv

3

3

9

Senior Year Part 2 Spring Semester

12

EDKN 2114-Teaching of Team Sports* 1


