

## TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY KINGSVILLE®



## Transfer Pathway: Your roadmap from South Texas College

Bachelor of Science in Kinesiology EC-12 Physical Education

Freshm	an Year F	all Semester	
South Texas College Courses  ☐ ENGL 1301-Composition I	<b>SCH</b> 3	Transfers to Texas A&M-Kingsville as  ☐ ENGL 1301-Rhetoric & Comp I	SCH 3
☐ BIOL 2401-Anatomy & Physiology I	4	☐ BIOL 2401-Anatomy & Physiology I	4
☐ HIST 1301- United States History I	3	☐ HIST 1301-American History to 1877	3
☐ MATH 1414-College Algebra	3	☐ MATH 1314-College Algebra	3
☐ EDUC 1300 Learn Frmwrk or 2 hrs of Field of Study	2-3	☐ Substitution for UNIV 1201-Learning in Global Cont	2
Total Credit Hours	15-16	Total Credit Hours	15
Freshma	ın Year Sp	ring Semester	
South Texas College Courses  HIST 1302-United States History II	<b>SCH</b> 3	Transfers to Texas A&M-Kingsville as ☐ HIST 1302-Am. History Since 1877	SCH 3
☐ Creative Arts (Core 050)	3	☐ Any STC Creative Arts (050)	3
☐ ENGL 1302-Composition II	3	☐ ENGL 1302-Rhetoric & Comp II	3
☐ BIOL 2402-Anatomy & Physiology II	4	☐ BIOL 2402-Anatomy & Physiology II	4
☐ KINE 1301-Foundations of Kinesiology*	3	☐ EDKN 1301-Foundations of Kinesiology	3
Total Credit Hours	16	Total Credit Hours	16
Sophon	nore Year	Fall Semester	
South Texas Collge Courses	SCH	Transfers to Texas A&M-Kingsville as	SCH
Communication (Core 010)	3	Communication (Core 010)	3
☐ GOVT 2305-Federal Government	3	□ POLS 2301- Govt & Politics of US	3
☐ PSYC 2301-Intro to Psychology*	3	☐ PSYC 2301-Intro to Psychology	3
☐ KINE 1125-Swimming I*	1	☐ EDKN 1121-Swimming	1
☐ KINE 1338-Concepts of Physical Fitness*	3	☐ EDKN 1254-Contemporary Wellness	2
Total Credit Hours	13	Total Credit Hours	12
Sophomo	ore Year S	pring Semester	
South Texas College Courses	SCH	Transfers to Texas A&M-Kingsville as	SCH
☐ Language, Philosophy & Culture (Core 040)	3	☐ Language, Philosophy & Culture (Core 040)	3
☐ GOVT 2306-Texas Government	3	☐ POLS 2302-Govt & Politics of Texas	3
☐ KINES 1306-First Aid*	3	☐ EDKN 2124-CPR/First Aid	1
☐ KINE 1308-Sports Officiating*	3	☐ EDKN 1308-Intramurals & Officiating	3
Total Credit Hours	12	Total Credit Hours	10
		M-Kingsville, it gives you a clear roadmap to prepare for your maggree must have a minimum of 25% of total semester credit hou	,

Although following a pathway does not guarantee admission to Texas A&M-Kingsville, it gives you a clear roadmap to prepare for your major and be well positioned to graduate on time. Candidates for a bachelor's degree must have a minimum of 25% of total semester credit hours (SCH) required for the degree completed in residence at Texas A&M-Kingsville.

Twenty-four of the last 30 SCH must be taken at Texas A&M-Kingsville. A major when specified as a degree requirement shall consist of a minimum of 24 SCH in one subject, 6 of which must be taken at Texas A&M-Kingsville. In English, the required freshman courses may not count as part of this amount.

A minor shall consist of a minimum of 18 SCH in a subject closely related to the major. In English, the required freshman courses may not count as part of this amount. At least 50% of the work offered in the major field must be advanced, and at least 6 SCH of advanced work must be offered in the minor field. For more details, please see the Academic Catalog at https://catalog.tamuk.edu/.



## TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY KINGSVILLE®

## Transfer Pathway: Your roadmap from South Texas College

Bachelor of Science in Kinesiology EC-12 Physical Education

	union Voor Fol	Comporter	
	unior Year Fal		SCH
Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses  ☐ EDKN 1119-Beginning Rhythmic Activities*	SCH 1	Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses  ☐ EDKN 2335-Sport in Global Society*	<b>3</b> СП
☐ EDKN 2110-Teaching Life Long Activities*	1	☐ EDKN 2324-Admin of Sport Programs*	3
☐ EDKN 2112-Teaching if Indv/Dual Sports*	1	☐ EDKN 3352-Sport Psychology*	3
☐ EDKN 2114-Teaching of Team Sports*	1	Total Credit Hours	13
Jur	nior Year Sprir	ng Semester	
Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH	Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH
☐ EDKN 3320-Motor Devl & Learning*	3	☐ Supporting Field	3
☐ EDKN 3345-Meas/Eval in Kines*	3	☐ Supporting Field	3
☐ EDKN 3436-Basic Physiology of Exercise*	4	Total Credit Hours	16
Se	enior Year Fal	I Semester	
Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH	Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH
☐ EDKN 4325-Biomechanics*	3	☐ Supporting Field	3
☐ Supporting Field	3	☐ Supporting Field, Adv.	3
		Total Credit Hours	12
Ser	nior Year Sprir	ng Semester	
Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH	Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH
☐ EDKN 4315-Psychomotor Skills Child (WI)*	3	☐ EDED 3310-Intro to Instructional Design	3
☐ EDED 3302-Develop Behavr of Child and Adol	3	☐ EDED 3333-Clsrm Mgmt and Org in Mid Sch	3
		Total Credit Hours	12
Senio	or Year Part 2	Fall Semester	
Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH	Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH
☐ EDKN 4342-Motor Skills Special Pops*	3	☐ EDED 3362-Instr Mths and Strat Sec Sch	3
☐ EDED 3341-Group Mgmt in Phys Activities	3	☐ Supporting Field, Adv	3
		Total Credit Hours	12
	Year Part 2 S	Spring Semester	
Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses _	SCH	Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH
☐ EDED 4623-Sec Sch Student Teaching+	6	☐ EDRG 4314-Devlp Correct Rdg for Sec Sch	3
		Total Credit Hours	9
*Must be completed with a grade of C or better +students must pass TExES exams #158 and #160	prior to enrollir	ng in this course.	
2.75 COMBINED GPA IN MAJOR AND PROFESSI	ONAL EDUCA	TION COURSES REQUIRED FOR DEGREE.	
Education blocks for EC-12 students begin in spring C or better prior to beginning block 1 with the excep	•	. All EDKN coursework must be completed with a grade of 315 and EDKN 4342.	of